 NMCRL
 NATO Master Catalogue
 of References for
 Logistics
 >>> www.nato.int/nmcrl
For More Productivity
Online Subscription
KUWAIT
YK 60 A***K
 BULGARIA
  WU 50 #***U
  BELGIUM
  ZB 13 B***#
The NATO CODIFICATION SYSTEM - NCS
The NCS is managed by the NATO Group of National Directors on Codification,
 Allied Committee 135 (AC/135).
NCS rules and procedures are described in the NATO Manual on Codification ACodP-1 as shown on the web site
Codification is performed under national responsibility
 CANADA
ZC 20 or 21
#***# or L***#
CZECH
REPUBLIC
WZ 16 #***G
DENMARK
ZS 22 R***#
ESTONIA
WE 38 #***J
FRANCE
ZF 14 F***#
or M***#
GERMANY
ZG 12 C***#
or D***#
GREECE
ZU 23 G***#
HUNGARY
WH 51 #***V
ICELAND
ZV 24 S***#
ITALY
ZR 15 A***#
LATVIA
VD 55 A***D
LITHUANIA
WI 47 #***R
LUXEM-
BOURG
ZL 28 B***#
NETHERLANDS
ZN 17 H***#
NORWAY
ZT 25 N***#
POLAND
WP 43 #***H
PORTUGAL
ZP 26 P***#
ROMANIA
WR 39 #***L
SLOVAKIA
WS 40 #***M
SLOVENIA
WL 42 #***Q
SPAIN
YB 33 #***B
TURKEY
ZW 27 T***#
UNITED
KINGDOM
ZK 99 K***#
or U***#
USA
ZZ 00 or 01
#***#
[28] NATO nations :
This is for nations that have a codification system that has been certified as being fully compliant with the NCS
procedures. Tier 2 sponsorship is characterized by two-way data exchange and participation in technical
management of the system.
This is the “basic level” sponsorship for nations. Tier 1 sponsorship is characterized by one-way data
exchange with privileges and restrictions.
NSPA (NATO Support Agency) is the sole NATO Agency to participate in the NATO Data Exchange and is recorded as data user.
Other NATO Agencies obtain codification data from NSPA.
*FYROM = the Former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia: Turkey recognizes the Republic of
Macedonia with its constitutional name
AUSTRALIA
ZA 66 Z***#
AUSTRIA
WB 41 #***N
BRAZIL
YA 19 #***K
KOREA
REPUBLIC OF
ZH 37 #***F
NEW
ZEALAND
ZE 98 E***#
SINGAPORE
YJ 32 Q***#
FINLAND
WF 58 A***G
FYROM*
WM 54 A***C
TONGA
WT 49 #***T
UKRAINE
YR 61 A***J
ALBANIA
 YH 59 A***H
CROATIA
WD 53 A***B
ARGENTINA
YF 29 W***#
CHILE
YN 52 A***A
EGYPT
YQ 36 #***D
MALAYSIA
YW 34 Y***#
SOUTH
AFRICA
ZD 18 V***#
OMAN
VE 56 A***E
PHILIPPINES
ZM 46 #***P
RUSSIAN
FEDERATION
YU 57 A***F
SAUDI
ARABIA
YS 70 #***E
THAILAND
YY 35 #***C
SWEDEN
VK 64 A***N
ISRAEL
YD 31 #***A
MOROCCO
YP 63 A***M
INDONESIA
YT 45 #***Z
PAPUA
NEW GUINEA
YG 65 A***P
Situation as of November 2011
INDIA
ZI 72 #***Y
GEORGIA
VG 68 A***R
AFGHANISTAN
VF 67 A***Q
BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA
VB 75 A***U
MONTENEGRO
VH 77 A***W
SERBIA
VS 73 A***S
UAE
WG 71 #***W
[36] Sponsored Non-NATO nations :
[9] Tier 2 :
[27] Tier 1 :
PAKISTAN
ZO 74 A***T
   ZB  /  13  /  B***#
  MOE  / Ctry /  NCAGE
# = numerical
* = alpha/numerical
Code Structure Legend Tier 1 Sponsorship
 approved
pending signature
BRUNEI
DARUSSALAM
VC 76 A***V
I***# S***# www.nato.int/nmcrl
Non-NATO MOE  Code: WX MOE  Code: WN MOE  Code: ZX
NCAGE  ASSIGNMENT NMCRL NADB NSPA
International Org.
JAPAN
ZJ 30 J***#
JORDAN
VJ 78 A***X
NATO MASTER CATALOGUE OF REFERENCES FOR LOGISTICS
(NMCRL-WEB & NMCRL-DVD)
COLLABORATIVE LOGISTICS EFFORT
• NATO ALLIED COMMITTEE on CODIFICATION (AC/135)
• over 1,700 Worldwide Subscribers
WORLDWIDE CATALOGUE OF MATERIEL
• 17 Million NATO Stock Numbers (NSN)
• 35 Million Reference (Part) Numbers
• 2.4 Million Manufacturers and Vendors
• 27 Million User Registrations
• 10 Million NSNs with CHARACTERISTICS DATA display
NMCRL-WEB
• 9 Million NSNs with CUSTOM CODES displayNMCRL-WEB
• 13 Million NSNs with COMMON PROCUREMENT
VOCABULARY (CPV) codes displayNMCRL-WEB
INQUIRY MODE
• Interactive (Basic/Advanced NMCRL-WEB)
• Batch
OPERATING ENVIRONMENTS
NMCRL-DVD :
• MS WINDOWS XP/Vista/Windows7 (32/64bit) with .NET
Framework 3.5 SP1 or higher installed
• 1GHz Pentium processor or equivalent (recommended)
• 1 DVD drive necessary
• Networkable for up to 20 concurrent users
NMCRL-WEB :
• High Speed Internet access, preferably
• Licenses for up to 20 concurrent users
• Recommended browsers: Microsoft Internet Explorer
5.5 or higher, Firefox 1.0 or higher, or Netscape 7.0 or
higher
• Javascript enabled browser
• Adobe Acrobat Reader 5.0 or higher
• Secure Access via User Identification and Password
Both NMCRL-DVD and NMCRL-WEB:
• Interactive User Interface and Help in most NATO
Languages
• On-line User Manual and Tutorial (English and French)
DISSEMINATION of NMCRL DATA
• The NMCRL is for authorized use only
• Copy and/or further dissemination in whole or part is
not permitted
• A subscription to NMCR-DVD and NMCRL-WEB is
intended solely for the use of the subscriber
• NMCRL-WEB subscribers agree that they will not share
or reveal their login User ID and Password to others
CROSS REFERENCE SEARCHES
Item of Supply (NSN) related data :
• NATO Stock Number (NSN)
• NATO Item Identification Number (NIIN)
• NATO Codification Bureau (NCB) Code
• NATO Supply Class (NSC)
• Reference Number
• NATO CAGE Code (NCAGE)
• Manufacturer/Vendor Name
• Item Name
• Item Name Code
• Type of item Identification Code (TIIC)
• Reference Number Category Code (RNCC)
• Reference Number Variation Code (RNVC)
• Document Availability Code (DAC): allows Bar Code
Search thru DAC "U" which is associated to a Reference
Number representing a Bar Code!
• User Code (MOE)
• MRC (Technical Characteristics Search) NMCRL-WEB
Address (NCAGE) related data :
• NATO CAGE Code (NCAGE)
• Manufacturer/Vendor Name
• Country
• City
• Postal / ZIP Code
• National Identification Number (IDN)
• UNSPSC (Universal Standard Products and Services
Classification) Code
• NAICS (North American Industrial Classification
System) Code
• NACE (Classification System of Economic Activities -
European Union) Code
Boolean type searches (And, Or, Not) possible within
and between fields
UPDATE / ISSUE FREQUENCY
• NMCRL-DVD : updated and issued every 2 months
• NMCRL-WEB : updated on a weekly basis
MORE INFORMATION & SUBSCRIPTION
NATO Support Agency (NSPA)
Codification Services Branch (LZ-C)
L-8302 CAPELLEN
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg
Phone : +(352) 3063-6748
Fax : +(352) 3063-4748
E-Mail : nmcrl@nspa.nato.int
WEB : www.nato.int/nmcrl
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION COST – NMCRL-WEB & NMCRL-DVD
Licenses
Single up to 5 users up to 20 users
NMCRL - WEB 760 € 1550 € 3000 €
NMCRL - DVD 850 € 1700 € 3400 €
NMCRL – PACK* 975 € 1950 € 3800 €
*NMCRL-PACK = WEB access + 6 DVD updates per yearly subscription
>>>>>>>>>>            ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION : www.nato.int/nmcrl            <<<<<<<<<<
SUBSCRIPTION FORM for NATO MASTER CATALOGUE OF REFERENCES FOR
LOGISTICS (NMCRL-WEB / NMCRL-DVD)
SEND TO : Company/Authority:  ...................................................................................................................
NATO Support Agency (NSPA)
Co-operative Logistics Programme (LZ)
Codification Services Branch
L-8302 CAPELLEN
Grand Duchy of LUXEMBOURG
Dept.:  ........................................................
Street:  .......................................................
City: ...........................................................
State/Country:  ...........................................
Tel.:  ...........................................................
Attn.:  .............................................................
No.:  ...............................................................
Postal Code:  .................................................
Fax: ...............................................................
E-mail:  ..........................................................
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION PRICES :
Tel. :
Fax :
E-mail :
Web :
+(352)-3063.6748
+(352)-3063.4748
Licenses
Qty Single Qty Up to 5
users Qty Up to 20
users
NMCRL - WEB …. 760 € …. 1550 € …. 3000 €
NMCRL - DVD …. 850 € …. 1700 € …. 3400 €
NMCRL - PACK* …. 975 € …. 1950 € …. 3800 €
*NMCRL-PACK = WEB access + 6 DVD updates per yearly subscription
PAYMENT METHODS : Total Amount in €URO:  ..............................................  Date: ...........................................
• Bank transfer to NSPA’s bank account with
BCEE in Luxembourg:
IBAN*: LU14 0019 1007 7845 4000
BIC*: BCEELULL
(*IBAN = International Bank Account Number)
(*BIC = Bank Identifier Code / SWIFT Code)
• Allowing NSPA to charge your VISA or
EUROCARD / MASTERCARD account
Method of Payment:   Interbank Transfer
  EUROCARD / MASTERCARD
  VISA
No.:  ...............................................................................................
Expiration date:  .................................
CVV2* Number:  ................................
(*On the back of the card, in the signature area, is your credit card number
followed by the 3 digit CVV2 number)
The undersigned agrees that NMCRL is for official use only. Copy and/or further
dissemination with or without remuneration in whole or in part is not permitted.
Signature:  ...................................................................  Date:  ...........................................
GENERAL CONDITIONS
NATO Support Agency (NSPA) on behalf of the Group of National Directors on
Codification (AC/135)
Subscription to the NATO Master Catalogue of References for Logistics
The NATO Master Catalogue of References for Logistics (NMCRL) is issued on a
subscription basis.
Subscribers are invited to take out a subscription by paying in advance for one year’s
service, i.e. online access to NMCRL-WEB application and/or 6 NMCRL DVD discs per
subscription, differentiated as follows:
Licenses
Single up to 5 users up to 20 users
NMCRL - WEB 760 € 1550 € 3000 €
NMCRL - DVD 850 € 1700 € 3400 €
NMCRL – PACK* 975 € 1950 € 3800 €
*NMCRL-PACK = WEB access + 6 DVD updates per yearly subscription
Inter-bank transfer shall be made to NSPA's bank account with the Banque et Caisse
d’Epargne de l’Etat (BCEE) in Luxembourg using IBAN-International Bank Account Number
LU14 0019 1007 7845 4000 and BIC-Bank Identifier Code/SWIFT Code BCEELULL. For
VISA card or EUROCARD/MASTERCARD use, authorise NSPA to charge your credit card
account number.
Please use the subscription form overleaf and ensure both that your payment is clearly
identified (specifying that it is for the NMCRL) and that mailing address and “mark for”
instructions are provided. For inter-bank and SWIFT transfers, it is advisable to fax NSPA a
copy of the payment voucher together with subscription form so that none of the necessary
information is lost.
Duration of subscription: One year with tacit renewal.
Agreement: NSPA provides the subscriber of NMCRL-WEB online application with a login
USER ID and PASSWORD. Every two months, NSPA will supply a new NMCRL-DVD
updated with the latest information received from the National Codification Bureaux.
Subscription renewal notices will be sent to all users some two months before the expiry of
their on-going subscription. Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.
The NMCRL is for authorized use only. Copy and/or further dissemination with or
without remuneration in whole or in part is not permitted. NMCRL-WEB subscribers
agree that they will not share or reveal their login User ID and Password to others.
Point of contact for any subscription question is:
NATO Support Agency (NSPA)
LZ Programme
L-8302 CAPELLEN
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg
Phone: +(352) 3063-6748
Fax: +(352) 3063-4748
Email: nmcrl@nspa.nato.int
Web: www.nato.int/nmcrl